零 件 承 认 书
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
客户名称:
客户料号:
增益料号: HMS0603
规格描述:
日    期: 2018/11/20
版    本: A

Page 1/3
Specifications/规格
Type Name: HMS0603
Part No./品名
Inductance/电感
值(μH)
Test
Condition/ D.C.R./直流电阻
Saturation
Current/
Heat Rating
Current/
测试条件 (mΩ)MAX.
饱和电流(A) ※
1 温升电流（A)※2
HMS0603-0.33UH/M 0.33±30% 100KHz 3.5 25.0 21..0
HMS0603-0.47UH/M 0.47±30% 100KHz 4.1 20.0 18.0
HMS0603-0.68UH/M 0.68±30% 100KHz 5.3 17.0 16.0
HMS0603-0.82UH/M 0.82±30% 100KHz 6.0 16.0 14.0
HMS0603-1.0UH/M 1.0±20% 100KHz 9.2 15.0 12.0
HMS0603-1.5UH/M 1.5±20% 100KHz 12.1 14.0 10.0
HMS0603-2.2UH/M 2.2±20% 100KHz 15.0 10.0 8.0
HMS0603-3.3UH/M 3.3±20% 100KHz 22.0 9.5 6.5
HMS0603-4.7UH/M 4.7±20% 100KHz 38.0 6.5 5.5
HMS0603-6.8UH/M 6.8±20% 100KHz 50.0 6.0 4.5
HMS0603-8.2UH/M 8.2±20% 100KHz 60.0 6.0 4.0
HMS0603-10UH/M 10±20% 100KHz 68.0 5.5 3.5
HMS0603-15UH/M 15±20% 100KHz 95.0 4.0 3.0
HMS0603-22UH/M 22±20% 100KHz 135.0 3.0 2.5
HMS0603-33UH/M 33±20% 100KHz 210.0 2.2 1.5
HMS0603-47UH/M 47±20% 100KHz 320.0 1.0 0.6
※1 The saturation current when the inductance decreases to 75% of initial value. (Ta=25℃) ※2 The DC
current at which the temperature rise is △t=40℃ ,whichever is smaller(Ta＝20℃)
Packing:Dimensions for embossed tape and reel&catron packing with packed Qty/包装载带、胶盘和外箱包装数量
The force for tearing off cover tape is 10 to